501762586 12/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John C. Colletti	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5990907	
Patent Number:	6323865	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)974-5436 Email: nhood@apple.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Apple Inc. Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Myers, Reg. No. 44,252

Total Attachments: 1

source=02_Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027418 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: John C. Colletti, an individual who resides in Grosse Pointe Farms, Michigan 48236, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: Apple Inc., a California company with its principal place of business located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in the following United States Patents, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect damages for the same.

United States Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
5,990,907	Automatic Font Management Within An Operating System Environment
6,323,865	Automatic Font Management Within An Operating System Environment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 16th day of December 2011.

JOHN C. COLLETTI

PATENT REEL: 027418 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 12/20/2011